

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b>	<b>Date Awarded:</b>	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid Alternates)
McCabe Construction, Inc.	06/02/09	\$1,466,843.90

Project Manager: Gayle Stearn, P.E. Consultant: Mead & Hunt

State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Chippewa Valley Regional	Bid Date:	6/18/2009
Department of Transportation	Project:	SA 0709-44-57	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Parking Lot	DBE Goals:	0.00%

DESCRIPTION:				McCabe Construction, Inc.		A-1 Excavating		Haas Sons, Inc.		Antczak Construction, Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.	
Reconstruct parking lot and entrance road; Parking lot control system and lighting.				P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702 (715) 552-1346		408 26th Ave. Bloomer, WI 54724 (715) 568-4141		203 E. Birch St. Thorp, WI 54771 (715) 669-5469		14004 30th St. Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		N4449 469th St. Menomonie, WI 54751 (715) 235-0316	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0110	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	25,700	SY	\$0.15	\$3,855.00	\$0.01	\$257.00	\$0.01	\$257.00	\$0.25	\$6,425.00	\$0.75	\$19,275.00
204.0150	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	5,180	LF	\$0.90	\$4,662.00	\$1.00	\$5,180.00	\$1.25	\$6,475.00	\$0.76	\$3,936.80	\$2.00	\$10,360.00
204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40	SY	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
204.0195	REMOVING CONCRETE BASES	13	EACH	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
204.0205	REMOVING UTILITY POLES	13	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
204.0210	REMOVING MANHOLES	7	EACH	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	8	EACH	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
204.0270	ABANDONING CULVERT PIPE	6	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00
204.0280	SEALING PIPES	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	15,000	CY	\$4.00	\$60,000.00	\$3.60	\$54,000.00	\$5.50	\$82,500.00	\$4.14	\$62,100.00	\$6.30	\$94,500.00
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH	25,500	TON	\$8.65	\$220,575.00	\$8.55	\$218,025.00	\$8.50	\$216,750.00	\$8.17	\$208,335.00	\$10.40	\$265,200.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28	450	TON	\$175.00	\$78,750.00	\$175.00	\$78,750.00	\$175.00	\$78,750.00	\$521.00	\$234,450.00	\$175.00	\$78,750.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	1,050	GAL	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.50	\$2,625.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-1	7,500	TON	\$36.67	\$275,025.00	\$37.00	\$277,500.00	\$36.67	\$275,025.00	\$23.63	\$177,225.00	\$39.68	\$297,600.00
522.1030	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 30-INCH	2	EACH	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
601.0411	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE D	9,600	LF	\$7.65	\$73,440.00	\$7.65	\$73,440.00	\$7.90	\$75,840.00	\$7.65	\$73,440.00	\$9.75	\$93,600.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct parking lot and entrance road; Parking lot control system and lighting.				McCabe Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702 (715) 552-1346		A-1 Excavating 408 26th Ave. Bloomer, WI 54724 (715) 568-4141		Haas Sons, Inc. 203 E. Birch St. Thorp, WI 54771 (715) 669-5469		Antczak Construction, Inc. 14004 30th St. Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Pember Companies, Inc. N4449 469th St. Menomonie, WI 54751 (715) 235-0316	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
601.0582	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 4-INCH SLOPED 30-INCH TYPE T	689	LF	\$8.00	\$5,512.00	\$8.00	\$5,512.00	\$8.25	\$5,684.25	\$8.00	\$5,512.00	\$8.00	\$5,512.00
602.0410	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	1,787	SF	\$4.19	\$7,487.53	\$3.65	\$6,522.55	\$4.20	\$7,505.40	\$3.65	\$6,522.55	\$3.60	\$6,433.20
602.0505	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD YELLOW	40	SF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					\$743,056.53		\$732,391.55		\$760,561.65		\$789,196.35		\$886,880.20
606.0200	RIPRAP MEDIUM	14	CY	\$56.53	\$791.42	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$53.00	\$742.00	\$53.00	\$742.00	\$55.00	\$770.00
608.0312	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 12-INCH	1,520	LF	\$23.00	\$34,960.00	\$25.00	\$38,000.00	\$23.65	\$35,948.00	\$23.65	\$35,948.00	\$29.50	\$44,840.00
608.0315	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 15-INCH	545	LF	\$23.25	\$12,671.25	\$28.00	\$15,260.00	\$23.90	\$13,025.50	\$23.90	\$13,025.50	\$31.00	\$16,895.00
608.0318	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 18-INCH	212	LF	\$26.00	\$5,512.00	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$26.95	\$5,713.40	\$26.95	\$5,713.40	\$36.50	\$7,738.00
608.0321	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 21-INCH	446	LF	\$30.00	\$13,380.00	\$33.00	\$14,718.00	\$31.10	\$13,870.60	\$31.10	\$13,870.60	\$39.00	\$17,394.00
608.0324	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 24-INCH	306	LF	\$33.00	\$10,098.00	\$36.00	\$11,016.00	\$33.30	\$10,189.80	\$33.30	\$10,189.80	\$44.00	\$13,464.00
608.0330	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 30-INCH	425	LF	\$43.50	\$18,487.50	\$44.00	\$18,700.00	\$47.40	\$20,145.00	\$47.40	\$20,145.00	\$54.00	\$22,950.00
611.0201	MANHOLES TYPE 1	10	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,345.00	\$13,450.00	\$1,495.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,495.00	\$14,950.00	\$1,425.00	\$14,250.00
611.0210	MANHOLES TYPE 3	4	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,890.00	\$11,560.00	\$3,260.00	\$13,040.00	\$3,260.00	\$13,040.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
611.0301	INLETS TYPE 1	17	EACH	\$565.00	\$9,605.00	\$640.00	\$10,880.00	\$615.00	\$10,455.00	\$615.00	\$10,455.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00
611.0302	INLETS TYPE 2	12	EACH	\$870.00	\$10,440.00	\$690.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,155.00	\$13,860.00	\$1,155.00	\$13,860.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00
611.0530	MANHOLE COVERS TYPE J	12	EACH	\$405.00	\$4,860.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00	\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
611.0600	INLET COVERS TYPE A	18	EACH	\$380.00	\$6,840.00	\$470.00	\$8,460.00	\$420.00	\$7,560.00	\$420.00	\$7,560.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
611.0612	INLET COVERS TYPE C	9	EACH	\$410.00	\$3,690.00	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	\$385.00	\$3,465.00	\$385.00	\$3,465.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
611.8105	ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN COVERS	2	EACH	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
618.0100	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION	1	EACH	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
625.0100	TOPSOIL	10,000	SY	\$1.55	\$15,500.00	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$2.40	\$24,000.00	\$1.90	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct parking lot and entrance road; Parking lot control system and lighting.				McCabe Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702 (715) 552-1346		A-1 Excavating 408 26th Ave. Bloomer, WI 54724 (715) 568-4141		Haas Sons, Inc. 203 E. Birch St. Thorp, WI 54771 (715) 669-5469		Antczak Construction, Inc. 14004 30th St. Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Pember Companies, Inc. N4449 469th St. Menomonie, WI 54751 (715) 235-0316	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	10,000	SY	\$1.40	\$14,000.00	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					\$214,336.17		\$211,734.00		\$218,494.30		\$218,494.30		\$258,951.00
<b>Cumulative Subtotal</b>					\$957,392.70		\$944,125.55		\$979,055.95		\$1,007,690.65		\$1,145,831.20
627.0200	MULCHING	12,600	SY	\$0.20	\$2,520.00	\$0.25	\$3,150.00	\$0.20	\$2,520.00	\$0.20	\$2,520.00	\$0.20	\$2,520.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	2,150	LF	\$1.30	\$2,795.00	\$1.25	\$2,687.50	\$1.30	\$2,795.00	\$1.30	\$2,795.00	\$1.30	\$2,795.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	35	EACH	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
629.0205	FERTILIZER, TYPE A	80	CWT	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
630.0120	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	340	LBS	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00
631.1200	SOD EROSION CONTROL SANDY SOIL	9,700	SY	\$3.40	\$32,980.00	\$3.70	\$35,890.00	\$3.40	\$32,980.00	\$3.40	\$32,980.00	\$3.40	\$32,980.00
632.0101	TREE 2 INCH CAL. B&B	72	EACH	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$225.00	\$16,200.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00
637.0202	SIGNS REFLECTIVE TYPE II	600	SF	\$39.60	\$23,760.00	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$39.60	\$23,760.00	\$39.60	\$23,760.00	\$39.60	\$23,760.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
646.0103	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4-INCH	11,970	LF	\$0.25	\$2,992.50	\$0.25	\$2,992.50	\$0.25	\$2,992.50	\$0.33	\$3,950.10	\$0.25	\$2,992.50
646.0113	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 6-INCH	1,130	LF	\$0.29	\$327.70	\$0.29	\$327.70	\$0.29	\$327.70	\$0.40	\$452.00	\$0.29	\$327.70
646.0123	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8-INCH	1,200	LF	\$0.34	\$408.00	\$0.34	\$408.00	\$0.34	\$408.00	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$0.34	\$408.00
647.0153	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS PAINT	11	EACH	\$12.50	\$137.50	\$12.50	\$137.50	\$12.50	\$137.50	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$12.50	\$137.50
647.0253	PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS PAINT	15	EACH	\$9.50	\$142.50	\$9.50	\$142.50	\$9.50	\$142.50	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$9.50	\$142.50
647.0563	PAVEMENT MARKING STOP LINE PAINT 18-INCH	20	LF	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$5.50	\$110.00
652.0005	EMT CONDUIT 3/4"	300	LF	\$1.75	\$525.00	\$1.75	\$525.00	\$2.60	\$780.00	\$1.75	\$525.00	\$1.35	\$405.00
652.0120	EMT CONDUIT 1-1/2"	500	LF	\$2.86	\$1,430.00	\$2.86	\$1,430.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.86	\$1,430.00	\$2.86	\$1,430.00
652.0125	EMT CONDUIT 2"	300	LF	\$3.34	\$1,002.00	\$3.34	\$1,002.00	\$4.90	\$1,470.00	\$3.34	\$1,002.00	\$3.34	\$1,002.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					\$101,095.20		\$113,727.70		\$124,788.20		\$117,019.10		\$107,975.20

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct parking lot and entrance road; Parking lot control system and lighting.				McCabe Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702 (715) 552-1346		A-1 Excavating 408 26th Ave. Bloomer, WI 54724 (715) 568-4141		Haas Sons, Inc. 203 E. Birch St. Thorp, WI 54771 (715) 669-5469		Antczak Construction, Inc. 14004 30th St. Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Pember Companies, Inc. N4449 469th St. Menomonie, WI 54751 (715) 235-0316	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Cumulative Subtotal</b>					\$1,058,487.90		\$1,057,853.25		\$1,103,844.15		\$1,124,709.75		\$1,253,806.40
652.0310	NONMETALLIC CONDUIT 1"	1,800	LF	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$1.50	\$2,700.00
652.0610	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 12 AWG	900	LF	\$0.45	\$405.00	\$0.45	\$405.00	\$0.45	\$405.00	\$0.45	\$405.00	\$0.45	\$405.00
652.0320	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 80 1 1/2-INCH	4,500	LF	\$2.75	\$12,375.00	\$2.75	\$12,375.00	\$2.80	\$12,600.00	\$2.75	\$12,375.00	\$2.75	\$12,375.00
652.0325	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 80 2-INCH	2,000	LF	\$3.79	\$7,580.00	\$3.79	\$7,580.00	\$3.60	\$7,200.00	\$3.79	\$7,580.00	\$3.79	\$7,580.00
654.0101	SINGLE FIXTURE POLE BASE	13	EACH	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$430.00	\$5,590.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00
654.0102	DOUBLE FIXTURE POLE BASE	22	EACH	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$610.00	\$13,420.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00
655.0615	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 10 AWG	9,100	LF	\$0.70	\$6,370.00	\$0.70	\$6,370.00	\$0.55	\$5,005.00	\$0.70	\$6,370.00	\$0.70	\$6,370.00
655.0625	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 6 AWG	18,200	LF	\$0.80	\$14,560.00	\$0.80	\$14,560.00	\$0.80	\$14,560.00	\$0.80	\$14,560.00	\$0.80	\$14,560.00
657.0310	ALUMIMUM POLES TYPE 4	35	EACH	\$1,503.00	\$52,605.00	\$1,503.00	\$52,605.00	\$1,390.00	\$48,650.00	\$1,503.00	\$52,605.00	\$1,503.00	\$52,605.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	150	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.80	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.25	\$337.50
SPV010.0010	AUTOMATIC GATE	8	EACH	\$2,908.00	\$23,264.00	\$3,278.00	\$26,224.00	\$2,908.00	\$23,264.00	\$2,862.00	\$22,896.00	\$2,908.00	\$23,264.00
SPV010.0020	LOOPS	10	EACH	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$137.00	\$1,370.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
SPV010.0030	LOT FULL SIGN	2	EACH	\$648.00	\$1,296.00	\$648.00	\$1,296.00	\$648.00	\$1,296.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$648.00	\$1,296.00
SPV010.0040	CARD READER	4	EACH	\$908.00	\$3,632.00	\$908.00	\$3,632.00	\$908.00	\$3,632.00	\$3,083.00	\$12,332.00	\$908.00	\$3,632.00
SPV010.0050	PIN PAD DEVICE	2	EACH	\$748.00	\$1,496.00	\$748.00	\$1,496.00	\$748.00	\$1,496.00	\$708.00	\$1,416.00	\$748.00	\$1,496.00
SPV010.0060	TICKET DISPENSER WITH INTERCOM	1	EACH	\$15,097.00	\$15,097.00	\$18,097.00	\$18,097.00	\$15,097.00	\$15,097.00	\$11,766.00	\$11,766.00	\$15,097.00	\$15,097.00
SPV010.0070	EXIT VALIDATOR WITH INTERCOM	1	EACH	\$16,237.00	\$16,237.00	\$19,237.00	\$19,237.00	\$16,237.00	\$16,237.00	\$15,339.00	\$15,339.00	\$16,237.00	\$16,237.00
SPV010.0080	AUTOMATIC PAYMENT MACHINE WITH INTERCOM	1	EACH	\$44,264.00	\$44,264.00	\$47,264.00	\$47,264.00	\$44,264.00	\$44,264.00	\$41,982.00	\$41,982.00	\$44,264.00	\$44,264.00
SPV010.0090	SYSTEM SOFTWARE & HARDWARE	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$91,050.00	\$91,050.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					\$255,681.00		\$270,761.00		\$254,366.00		\$312,346.00		\$267,718.50
<b>Cumulative Subtotal</b>					\$1,314,168.90		\$1,328,614.25		\$1,358,210.15		\$1,437,055.75		\$1,521,524.90

DESCRIPTION: Reconstruct parking lot and entrance road; Parking lot control system and lighting.				McCabe Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702 (715) 552-1346		A-1 Excavating 408 26th Ave. Bloomer, WI 54724 (715) 568-4141		Haas Sons, Inc. 203 E. Birch St. Thorp, WI 54771 (715) 669-5469		Antczak Construction, Inc. 14004 30th St. Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Pember Companies, Inc. N4449 469th St. Menomonie, WI 54751 (715) 235-0316	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV010.0100	PARCS SIGNAGE	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SPV020.0010	10-INCH DI WATER MAIN	615	LF	\$31.00	\$19,065.00	\$33.50	\$20,602.50	\$32.65	\$20,079.75	\$32.65	\$20,079.75	\$40.00	\$24,600.00
SPV020.0020	6-INCH DI WATER MAIN	15	LF	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$29.50	\$442.50	\$33.80	\$507.00	\$33.80	\$507.00	\$36.00	\$540.00
SPV020.0030	HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,433.00	\$2,433.00	\$2,433.00	\$2,433.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
SPV020.0040	10" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
SPV020.0050	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPV020.0060	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
SPV030.0010	REMOVING EXISTING GATE & OPERATOR	1	EACH	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00
SPV030.0020	CHAIN DRIVEN ELECTRIC GATE OPERATOR	1	EACH	\$4,224.00	\$4,224.00	\$4,224.00	\$4,224.00	\$4,224.00	\$4,224.00	\$6,912.00	\$6,912.00	\$4,224.00	\$4,224.00
SPV030.0030	20-FOOT WIDE CHAIN LINK SLIDE GATE	1	EACH	\$6,912.00	\$6,912.00	\$6,912.00	\$6,912.00	\$6,912.00	\$6,912.00	\$4,224.00	\$4,224.00	\$6,912.00	\$6,912.00
SPV050.0010	TYPE "1S" FIXTURE	14	EACH	\$1,608.00	\$22,512.00	\$1,608.00	\$22,512.00	\$1,650.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,608.00	\$22,512.00	\$1,608.00	\$22,512.00
SPV050.0020	TYPE "2S" FIXTURE	21	EACH	\$3,006.00	\$63,126.00	\$3,006.00	\$63,126.00	\$2,950.00	\$61,950.00	\$3,006.00	\$63,126.00	\$3,006.00	\$63,126.00
SPV050.0030	LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL PROGRAMMING	1	LS	\$1,506.00	\$1,506.00	\$1,506.00	\$1,506.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,506.00	\$1,506.00	\$1,506.00	\$1,506.00
SPV050.0040	HANDHOLE	34	EACH	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$750.00	\$25,500.00
SPV060.0010	TREE REMOVAL	11	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00
<b>Subtotal</b>				\$152,685.00		\$156,470.00		\$152,011.75		\$154,105.75		\$163,065.00	
<b>Cumulative Subtotal</b>				\$1,466,853.90		\$1,485,084.25		\$1,510,221.90		\$1,591,161.50		\$1,684,589.90	
<b>Base Bid Total</b>				\$1,466,853.90		\$1,485,084.25		\$1,510,221.90		\$1,591,161.50		\$1,684,589.90	